## Anne M. Mooney, MD, a Sleep Medicine Specialist

Get to know Sleep Medicine Specialist Dr. Anne M. Mooney, who serves patients in New York, New York.



**New York City, New York Oct 4, 2022 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - After 25 years of practicing sleep medicine in New York's major teaching institutions including Columbia Presbyterian, New York University, Mount** 

Sinai, Bellevue, and the New York VA, Dr. Anne M. Mooney has opened Sleep Well Doc on the Upper East Side of Manhattan. The practice specializes in treating sleep disorders, including sleep apnea, insomnia, restless legs syndrome, night sweats, narcolepsy, sleep paralysis, and teeth grinding/bruxism. She works with patients to personalize achievable treatment programs that will help them sleep deeper to perform better. In addition to serving patients in the office, Dr. Mooney offers telehealth services for patients located in New York and Connecticut.

Dr. Mooney received her medical degree from Columbia University College of Physicians & Surgeons in 2000. There she completed her residency in Internal Medicine and fellowship in Pulmonary and Critical Care. Subsequently, she identified and completed a fellowship in the subspecialty of Sleep Medicine at New York University in 2008 and has exclusively focused her practice on sleep for more than 15 years with the mission to help people sleep better so they can lead more productive lives.

An expert in her field, Dr. Mooney is board-certified in sleep medicine by the American Board of Internal Medicine (ABIM). The ABIM is a physician-led, nonprofit, independent evaluation organization driven by doctors who want to achieve higher standards for better care in a rapidly changing world. Dr. Mooney has been featured in *New York* Best Doctors and Castle Connolly Top Doctors.

Dr. Mooney is out of network with all insurance companies and has opted out of Medicare. If you have commercial insurance, her office can provide a billing slip, receipt, and insurance form to you. If you have out-of-network benefits, you may be able to receive some reimbursement from your insurance company, however, the office does not take responsibility for coordinating this.

**Learn more about Dr. Anne M. Mooney and Sleep Well Doc:** Through her findatopdoc profile, <a href="https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/2251613-Anne-Mooney-internist-New-York-NY-10010">https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/2251613-Anne-Mooney-internist-New-York-NY-10010</a>, or through her website, <a href="https://www.sleepwelldoc.com/about">https://www.sleepwelldoc.com/about</a>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Anne M. Mooney, MD

See on IssueWire